CHAPTER XXVIII.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY OF CHAPTER EIGHT OF THE GENERAL STATUTES, AS AMENDED BY SECTION ONE OF CHAPTER THIRTY-NINE OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE, RELATING TO COUNTY TREASURERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Fees and percentage not ap-Dicable to tresurer of said county-salary

Section 1. That section one hundred and fifty of chapter eight of the general statutes, as amended by section one of chapter thirty-nine of the general laws of eighteen hundred and seventy three, be amended by inserting the following after the word "law," in the twenty-seventh line of said section: vided further, That the percentage and fees of county treasurers provided for in this act, shall not apply to the county of Dodge, but the treasurer of the county of Dodge shall receive in lieu of all such percentage and fees, the sum of twelve hundred dollars per annum, to be paid quarterly out of the revenue fund of said county on the warrant of the county auditor.

When act to take effect.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1875.

CHAPTER XXIX.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE OF CHAPTER EIGHT OF THE GENERAL STATUTES. BEING SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHT OF CHAPTER ELEVEN OF BISSELL'S STATUTES AT LARGE, RELATING TO COUNTY ATTORNEYS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

When office of in an organized county, how such vacancy filled.

Section 1. Section one hundred and eighty-three of chapter becomes vacant eight of the general statutes, being section one hundred and eight of chapter eleven of Bissell's statutes at large, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Whenever there is no county attorney for any organized county in this state, the board of county commissioners of such county may, in their discretion,